CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
June 18, 2009

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2009

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Intermuseum Conservation Association
Integrated Preventive Pest Management
Cleveland, Ohio :

Society of American Archivists
Archivists Guide fo Balancing Legal Issues
State College, Pennsylvania

The City Club
Green Jobs Forum
Cleveland, Ohio

Art Library Society of North America
National Conference
Indianapolis, Indiana

Ohio Library Council
Northwest Chapter Conference
Toledo, Ohio

Serving Everyone in Ohio
User Group Meeting
Perrysville, Chio

Ohio Library Council

Central Chater Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council

Reference and Information Services Workshop

Columbus, Chio

DATE

5/6/09

5/10/09 - 5/12/09

4/29/09

4/17/09 - 4/20/09

4/24/09

5/8/09

5/8/09

5/13/09

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Elizabeth Bardossy
Margaret Baughman
Jim Bettinger

Bruce Biddle
Donald Boozer
Denald Bc-)ozer
Donald Boozer

Donald Boozer

REPORT D

AMOUNT

75.00

541.98

25.00

24997

- 144.65

49.50

113.85

144.65



ITEM

Society of Ohio Archivists
Annual Conference
Columbus, Chio

Art Library Society of North America
National Conference
Indianapolis, Indiana

The City Club
Green Jobs Forum
Cieveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
North Chapter Conference
Independence, Ohio

National Infoermation Standards Organization
Counter and Usage Data Seminar
Cleveland, Ohio

Library of Congress
Center of the Book Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Positively Cleveland
Annual Meeting
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Reginal Library System
Youth Symposium
Huron, Chio

OChio Library Council
North Chapter Conference
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
North Chapter Conference
independence, Ohio

Positively Cleveland
Annual Meeting

Cleveland, Ohio

TOTAL

DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

5/21/09 - 5/22/09 Amy Dawson

4117109 - 4/20/09 Pamela Eyerdam

4/29/09 Deborah Hajzak

4/16/09 Pamela Jennings

5/6/09 & 5/13/09 Michelle Makkos

5/10/09 - 5/12/09 Mercier Robinson

5/13/09 Felton Thomas

5/14/09 - 5115/09 Jennifer Wihebrink

4/16/09 Jennifer Wihebrink
4/16/09 Ginaya Willoughby
5/13/09 Tena Wilson

AMOUNT

153.80

400.00

25.00

75.00

119.00

659.60

30.00

117.08

89.30

35.00

30.00

$3,078.38



FUND

General

Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

SUMMARY

MAY

$2,083.75
0.00
541.98
0.00
452.65

$3,078.38

YEAR TO DATE

$20,001.24
0.00
5,084.47
0.00
3,215.82

$28,301.53



