CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee June 18, 2009

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2009

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Intermuseum Conservation Association Integrated Preventive Pest Management Cleveland, Ohio	5/6/09	Elizabeth Bardossy	75.00
Society of American Archivists Archivists Guide to Balancing Legal Issues State College, Pennsylvania	5/10/09 - 5/12/09	Margaret Baughman	541.98
The City Club Green Jobs Forum Cleveland, Ohio	4/29/09	Jim Bettinger	25.00
Art Library Society of North America National Conference Indianapolis, Indiana	4/17/09 - 4/20/09	Bruce Biddle	249.97
Ohio Library Council Northwest Chapter Conference Toledo, Ohio	4/24/09	Donald Boozer	144.65
Serving Everyone in Ohio User Group Meeting Perrysville, Ohio	5/8/09	Donald Boozer	49.50
Ohio Library Council Central Chater Conference Columbus, Ohio	5/8/09	Donald Boozer	113.85
Ohio Library Council Reference and Information Services Workshop Columbus, Ohio	5/13/09	Donald Boozer	144.65

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Society of Ohio Archivists Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	5/21/09 - 5/22/09	Amy Dawson	153.80
Art Library Society of North America National Conference Indianapolis, Indiana	4/17/09 - 4/20/09	Pamela Eyerdam	400.00
The City Club Green Jobs Forum Cleveland, Ohio	4/29/09	Deborah Hajzak	25.00
Ohio Library Council North Chapter Conference Independence, Ohio	4/16/09	Pamela Jennings	75.00
National Information Standards Organization Counter and Usage Data Seminar Cleveland, Ohio	5/6/09 & 5/13/09	Michelle Makkos	119.00
Library of Congress Center of the Book Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	5/10/09 - 5/12/09	Mercier Robinson	659.60
Positively Cleveland Annual Meeting Cleveland, Ohio	5/13/09	Felton Thomas	30.00
Northeast Ohio Reginal Library System Youth Symposium Huron, Ohio	5/14/09 - 5/15/09	Jennifer Wihebrink	117.08
Ohio Library Council North Chapter Conference Independence, Ohio	4/16/09	Jennifer Wihebrink	89.30
Ohio Library Council North Chapter Conference Independence, Ohio	4/16/09	Ginaya Willoughby	35.00
Positively Cleveland Annual Meeting Cleveland, Ohio	5/13/09	Tena Wilson	30.00
TOTAL			\$3,078.38

SUMMARY

FUND	MAY	YEAR TO DATE
General Judd Fund Lockwood Thompson Metlife-Fit for Life LSTA - Know it Know	\$2,083.75 0.00 541.98 0.00 452.65	\$20,001.24 0.00 5,084.47 0.00 3,215.82
TOTAL	\$3,078.38	\$28,301.53